 Clamping technologies made in Italy since 1966
Rev.00 C05.P520-F.P1  2025-04
电动翻转缸 GRE
Electric swivel unit GRE
目录
Index
PDF    3D Step Index
页码
Page
描述
Description
1 主要特性/ Main characteristics
2 订货举例/ Ordering example
3
尺寸页码
Dimensional page
GRE – V – F1 – Z
4 GRE – O – F1 – Z
5 GRE – V/LS – F1 – Z
6 GRE – O/LS – F1 – Z
7 系统组件/ Plant components
8 重置归位 / Homing
9 性能与图表 /  Performance diagrams
9 侧向负载 / Sideways loads
10 – 11 备件 / Spare parts
11 备注/ Notes
主要特性:
- 电机：无刷伺服电机，带多圈绝对值编码器 – FESTO
- 不可逆蜗杆机械系统
- 电机内置制动器
- 打开角度可调: 从 0° 至 135°
- 旋转运动时间:  0° 至 135° → 3,2 秒
- 最大负载: 500Nm
- 保持力: 2000 Nm
- 现场总线可编程控制运动 – 多协议
- 可与气动版完全互换
Main characteristics:
- Electric motor: brushless servo motor with absolute
multiturn encoder – FESTO
- Irreversible Worm gear mechanism
- Brake is integrated in the electric motor
- Variable opening angle: 0° to 135°
- Time swivel movement 0° to 135° → 3,2 s
- Max. load torque: 500 Nm
- Holding torque: 2000 Nm
- Programmable Movement from Fieldbus -
Multiprotocol
- Fully interchangeable with pneumatic counterpart
 Clamping technologies made in Italy since 1966
Rev.00 C05.P520-F.P2  2025-04
订货举例
Ordering example
GRE                 –                  V                     –                    F1                –                 Z
电机:
Electric motor:
X: 无电机
    without motor
F1: FESTO 电机带变速器
      FESTO motor with gearbox
F1 电机为标准电机.
按客户要求，可提供其它规格电机.
The F1 motor is the standard one.
On request it is possible to supply
the device with other types.
电机位置:
Position electric motor:
GRE
电动翻转缸
Electric swivel unit
夹臂类型
(请参考尺寸页码):
Swivel arm type
(see dimensional pages):
O: 水平安装夹臂
     horizontal arm
V: 垂直安装夹臂
    vertical arm